

April 26, 2023

General Manager Vice President
Listing Department Listing Department

BSE Limited, National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 'Exchange Plaza',
Dalal Street, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Mumbai 400 001 Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Initial Disclosure pursuant to SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 as amended on April 13, 2022

Pursuant to SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021, as ameded on April 13, 2022 in respect of fund raising by issuance of debt securities by Large Corporates, we confirm that the Company is a 'Large Corporate' as on March 31, 2023 as per the applicability criteria specified in the aforementioned circular.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For ICICI Prudential Life Insurance Company Limited

Sonali Chandak Company Secretary ACS 18108

Encl: As above

CC: Axis Trustee Services Limited



## **Annexure A**

## Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	ICICI Prudential Life Insurance Company Limited
2	CIN	L66010MH2000PLC127837
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on March 31, 2023 (in Rs Cr)	Rs. 1,200 Crore
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	·
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	, ,

We confirm that we are a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

\_\_\_\_\_

Sonali Chandak Company Secretary

ACS 18108

**Contact Details:** 

Email ID: sonali.chandak@iciciprulife.com

Date: April 26, 2023

Satyan Jambunathan Chief Financial Officer

**Contact Details:** 

Email ID: satyan.jambunathan@iciciprulife.com